CIMS, Maybank IS and MDGM to fully comply with the requirements
of the Equity Guidelines and Prospectus Guidelines pertaining to the
implementation of our Listing.

Allocating shares equivalent to at least 7.5% of our enlarged issued
Shares at the point of listing to Sumiputera investors.

Allocate the remaining difference between the prescribed equity
requirement of 12.5% of our enlarged issued Shares and the actual
equity interest allocated to Sumiputera investors at the point of listing,
to Bumiputera investors approved by MITI within three years from the
date of our Listing, in the following manner:
(a) up to 3.0% to be undertaken within the first 24 months from the

date of our Listing; and
(b) the remaining balance to be undertaken within the 36 months

from the date of our Listing.

Status of compliance

To be complied

To be complied

To be complied

In the letter dated 23 September 2020, the SC has also noted that the effect of our Listing on
the equity structure of our Company is as follows:

As at the LPD After the Pre-IPO Exercise After our Listing

% based % based
%of on our on our

No. of issued enlarged enlarged
Shares Shares No. of Shares Shares No. of Shares Shares

Bumiputera
- Individual 300,000 (1)*

- Malaysian Public via 62,766,000 1.0
balloting

- Bumiputera investors to 470,745,000 (2)7.5
be approved by MITI

Total Bumiputera 533,811,000 8.5
Non-Bumiputera(3) 8,200 82.0 4,992,324,000 82.0 76.2

Total Malaysian 8,200 82.0 4,992,324,000 82.0 5,316,726,800 84.7
Foreigners 1,800 18.0 1,095,876,000 18.0 959,873,200 15.3

TOTAL 10,000 100.0 6,088,200,000 100.0 6,276,600,000 100.0

Notes:

Negligible.

(1) Assuming our Independent Non-Executive Chairman, Dato' Azlam Shah Bin Alias subscribes in
full for his allocated 300,000 Issue Shares under the allocation to the Eligible Persons.

(2) Assuming fully subscribed by Sumiputera corporate investors approved by MITI.

(3) Assuming:

(i) All the 309,213,000 Offer Shares under the Institutional Offering to non-Bumiputera
investors are fully subscribed by Malaysian institutional investors and all of the
institutional investors are non-Sumiputera;

(ii) All the remaining 35,700,000 Issue Shares under the allocation to the Eligible Persons